

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/NGN.36/2014
Complainant/Appellant : Shri Rupam Sarma.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Principal, M.D.T.C., Raha, Nagaon

Date of hearing : 21.06.2016

Complaint/Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 21.06.2016

Sri Dwijen Goswami, SPIO/Principal *i/c*, M.D.T.C., Roha is present along with his assistant. A Written Statement dated 20.06.2016 received from the Principal.

The Appellant present.

Perused the W/S. Through the W/S, the SPIO has detailed the action taken as regards furnishing of the information excluding point no. 7 and 8.

Heard the SPIO. He has submitted that he has handed over the copy of the documents pertaining to point no. 7 and 8.

Heard the Complainant. He has submitted that he was still interested in the information and made a written request to treat his Complaint as an Appeal case. He also submitted that he has received the information on point no. 7 and 8 today. He added that having gone through the documents he is satisfied with the content.

In view of the above, the Appeal Petition is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NGN.36/2014/6-A

Dtd. 21.06.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Principal, Multi Disciplinary Training Centre, Raha, Dist- Nagaon, Assam for information.
- 2. Shri Rupam Sarma, Vill- Mahariati, P.O.- Bebajia, Dist- Nagaon, Assam, Pin- 782142 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission